

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE TO ALL CONCERNED

Notice is given to all concerned that the construction project of Flyover Bridges in Dhaka [Construction of Moghbazr-Mouchak (Combined) Flyover] has been handed over to the authority of Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) by SIMPLEX-NAVANA JV having its registered office at Navana 3S Center, 205-207 Tejgaon I/A, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208 and correspondence office at House-28/A, Road-83, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212. Upon satisfactory completion of the said project and settlement of all relevant liabilities SIMPLEX-NAVANA JV has finally been wound up through adoption a resolution in the final meeting of Management Committee of SIMPLEX-NAVANA JV held on March 16, 2020.

On behalf of SIMPLEX-NAVANA JV

SHAFIUL ISLAM

Chairman Navana Construction Limited House-28/A, Road-83, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মাকসুদা বেগম সিদ্দীকা, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। web site : www.bgpress.gov.bd

(৯৩৮১)

মূল্য : টাকা 8.00